11/30/2018

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

I*!.
O

»

e

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-6413
Institute Name: Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce

ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 20°
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 532 440 440 -
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 80 - -— -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 10 10 - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 1041 888 1929 1602 297 30 211 49 74 163 0
Program(s)]
PG[1Years 43 46 89 70 19 0 6 0 0 6 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 2 18 20 16 4 0 0 6 0 4 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic = No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic  No. of students graduatingin  No. of Median salary of placed No. of st
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected
year placed Studies
(2013-14) 400 480 (2015-16) 477 106 326250 (Three Lacs Twenty Six 226
ThousandTw Hundred Fifty)
(2014-15) 480 576 (2016-17) 576 118 361500 (Three Lacs Sixty One 162
Thousand five hundred)
(2015-16) 440 528 (2017-18) 528 127 356000 (Three Lacs Fifty Six 230
Thousand)
http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 1/7


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

11/30/2018

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2015-16) 80 81 (2015-16) 74

(2016-17) 80 83 (2016-17) 77

(2017-18) 80 86 (2017-18) 86

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 10 9 (2015-16) 7

(2015-16) 10 9 (2016-17) 9

(2016-17) 10 10 (2017-18) 8

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

746219 (Seven Lcs Forty Six Thousa
nd Two Hundred nineteen)

6651688 (Sixty Six Lacs Fifty One T
housand Six hundred Eighty eight)

15991499 (One Crore Fifty Nine La
cs Ninety One Thousand Four Hun
dred Ninety Nine)

127307216 (Twelve Crore Seventy
Three Lacs Seven Thousand Two H
undred Sixteen)

21152130 (Two Crore Eleven Lacs F
ifty Two Thousand One Hondred T
hirty)

1200000 (Tweleve Lacs)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
36 425000 (Four Lacs Twenty 15
five Thousand)
38 500000 (Five Lacs) 16
32 420000 (Four Lacs Twenty 28
Thousand)
No. of Median salary of placed No. of st
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
5 400000 (Four Lacs) 2
6 350000 (Three Lacs Fifty 3
Thousand)
4 625000 (Six Lcas Twenty 4
Five Thousand)
2016-17 2015
Utilised Amount Utilised #

770419 (Seven Lacs Seventy thous
and four hundred Nineteen)

219075 (Two Lacs Nineteen Thousa
nd and Seventy Five)

2337000 (Twenty Three Lacs Thirty
Seven Thousand)

123113000 (Tweleve Crore Thirty O
ne Lac Thirteen Thousand)

10993705 (One Crore Nine Lacs Ni
nety Three Thousand Seven Hundr
ed Five)

974000 (Nine Lacs Seventy Four Th
ousand)

718513 (Seven Lac
sand Five Hundrec

257937 (Two Lacs
sand Nine Hundre

1344000 (Thirteen
Thousand)

116307000 (Elever
ee Lac Seven Thou

7782679 (Seventy
y Two Thousand S
nty Nine)

845000 (Eight Lacs
sand)

Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

217



11/30/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation  Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with ~ Joining  Leavil
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date
1 ANKIT RAJPAL 30 Assistant Male M.Sc. 108 Yes Yes 10-01-
Professor 2018
2 ANSHUMALI 52 Assistant Male MBA 360 Yes Yes 02-08-
SAXENA Professor 2017
3 Aradhana 50  Assistant Female Ph.D 259 Yes Yes 06-03-
Nanda Professor 2006
4 Asha Wadhwa 55  Associate Female M. Phil 366 Yes Yes 10-09-
Professor 1990
5 Avneet Kaur 30 Assistant Female M.COM 64 Yes Yes 20-07-
Professor 2017
6 Avtar Singh 57  Assistant Male Ph.D 189 Yes Yes 16-07-
Professor 2003
7 Bal kishan 33 Assistant Male M. Phil 84 Yes Yes 20-07-
Professor 2017
8 Baldev Singh 39  Associate Male Ph.D 146 Yes Yes 07-03- -
Professor 2006
9 Bhupinder Kaur 57  Associate Female M.COM 426 Yes Yes 22-07- -
Aneja Professor 1985
10 Bimaldeep Kaur 36  Assistant Female M. Phil 150 Yes Yes 20-07- -
Professor 2017
11 Chanpreet Kaur 25  Assistant Female M.COM 34 Yes Yes 20-07- -
Professor 2017
12 Deen Dayal 54  Associate Male Ph.D 365 Yes Yes 20-08-
Chaturvedi Professor 1990
13 Deepa Verma 53  Associate Female M. Phil 381 Yes Yes 20-02-
Professor 1990
14 Dipavali Debroy 63  Associate Female M. Phil 331 Yes Yes 18-01-
Professor 1996
15 GURDEEP KAUR 46  Assistant Female M. Phil 120 Yes Yes 20-07-
Professor 2017
16 Gurdev Singh 58  Associate Male Ph.D 319 Yes Yes 09-10- -
Professor 1991
17 GURLEEN KAUR 33 Assistant Female M. Phil 84 Yes Yes 20-07-
Professor 2017
18 Gurminder Kaur = 51 Other Female Ph.D 344 Yes Yes 13-03-
Arora 1990

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 317



11/30/2018

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

43

Gurveen Kaur

Harinderijit Kaur

Chawla

Harpreet Kaur

Harpreet Kaur

Harpreet Kaur

Harpreet Kaur

Harpreet Singh

Bhatia

Hartaj Singh

Makol

Harvinder Kaur

Hersheen Kaur

Jasjit Kochar

Jasmit Kaur

Jasvinder Kaur

Jasvinder Singh

Jyoti Kaur

Kajleen Kaur

Kanwaljit Kaur

Kawal Gill

Latika Singh

Manisha Rao

Manijit Kaur

Manju Bhatia

Meenu Gupta

Megha Ummat

Mrinalini Jha

34

50

39

56

28

52

44

43

51

27

54

40

56

54

56

41

63

53

54

49

58

49

41

32

28

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A.(Economics)

M.COM

M. Phil

M.COM

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

MCA

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

91

298

186

417

50

328

260

236

338

51

382

156

393

368

382

195

390

369

356

223

373

281

207

66

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-07-
2017

06-03-
2007

06-03-
2006

20-08-
1985

20-07-
2017

20-03-
1996

10-01-
2000

10-01-
2000

26-03-
1990

18-11-
2017

19-09-
1988

20-07-
2017

01-08-
1985

15-09-
1987

24-07-
1987

20-07-
2017

21-07-
1986

27-08-
1987

19-09-
1988

20-07-
2017

27-01-
1989

10-01-
2000

05-04-
2006

20-07-
2017

01-08-
2017

06-11
2017

417



11/30/2018

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Navdeep Kaur

Naveen Dua

Neha Aggarwal

Nirmal Singh

Paramjeet Kaur

Kalra

PRATIBHA
MALHOTRA

Rachna Sethi

Rajinder Kaur

RAJIV RATAN

BHATIA

Rasleen Kaur

Ravneet Kaur

Duggal

Rekha Sharma

Renu Gupta

Riyanka Agrawal

S K Taneja

Sameer Anand

Sandeep Singh

Sokhi

Sangeeta
Dodrajka

Sarabpreet Kaur
Sarbjit Singh
Lamba
Satvinder Kaur
Saakshi
Bhandari

Shelly Verma

Shilpa Ahuja

Simarpreet

34

49

28

43

55

33

48

56

61

35

42

51

39

28

68

43

34

52

51

54

40

27

48

26

41

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.COM

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

MBA

M. Phil

M.COM

MBA

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

MBA

M.COM

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

148

300

37

220

382

63

299

370

478

107

205

345

165

45

564

174

55

350

332

379

217

32

299

37

231

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-03-
2006

08-02-
1996

20-07-
2017

20-01-
2000

23-07-
1986

20-07-
2017

20-07-
2017

27-07-
2017

03-01-
2017

18-11-
2017

05-04-
2006

06-09-
1990

05-04-
2006

18-11-
2017

28-08-
2017

24-07-
2017

20-07-
2017

16-03-
1990

10-09-
1990

01-10-
1986

04-04-
2006

20-07-
2017

20-07-
2017

20-07-
2017

12-01-
2000

5/7



11/30/2018

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Sudhanshu
Ranjan Jha

Sugandha
Gupta

Sunil Kumar

Surjit Kaur

SURYA

PRAKASH

Taranjeet Kaur

Taranjit Kaur

Tarvinder Kaur

Ushveen Kaur

Vaibhav Puri

Vandana Kalra

SWATI SINGH

HIMANSHU

DABRAL

ARUN KUMAR
SHARMA

JAI KARAN
SINGH

RUCHIKA
UNIYAL

NEHA CHOPRA
BHAVAN
GOSWAMI

TUHINA
MUKHERJEE

VISHAKHA
RELAN

PRITIKA NAGI
RASLEEN KAUR
SETHI

Shweta Bakshi

GAURI

Neha Goyal

33

28

28

55

34

56

56

41

34

30

50

37

30

68

26

28

35

23

38

26

31

25

32

34

30

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.Sc.

MSc(IT)

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

MA(MC): M.A.Mass

Communication

MA(MCQ): M.A.Mass
Communication

MA(MC): M.A.Mass
Communication
MMM

MCJ: Masters of

Communication & Journalism

MA(MCQC): M.A.Mass

Communication

PGD)

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.COM

MJ: Master of Journalism

M. Phil

M.Sc.

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

48

57

38

379

120

352

352

46

138

72

276

180

88

372

40

90

156

23

72

28

10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24-07-
2017

20-07-
2017

01-08-
2017

13-10-
1986

27-01-
2017

27-01-
1989

30-03-
1996

18-11-
2017

20-07-
2017

20-07-
2017

23-02-
2006

04-08-
2017

02-08-
2017

02-08-
2017

04-08-
2017

05-01-
2018

05-01-
2018

31-10-
2017

31-07-
2017

21-08-
2017

10-08-
2017

27-07-
2017

01-08-
2017

12-01-
2018

08-01-
2018

03-04
2018

13-04
2018

6/7



11/30/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 77



