

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-6413

Institute Name: Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	532	440	440			
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	80					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	10	10				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1041	888	1929	1602	297	30	211	49	74	163	0
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	43	46	89	70	19	0	6	0	0	6	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	2	18	20	16	4	0	0	6	0	4	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

A I	N. CC	No CC	A	No. of a decreased artists	N	NAVIEN CALLAND	N
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of s selected Studies
(2013-14)	400	480	(2015-16)	477	106	326250 (Three Lacs Twenty Six ThousandTw Hundred Fifty)	226
(2014-15)	480	576	(2016-17)	576	118	361500 (Three Lacs Sixty One Thousand five hundred)	162
(2015-16)	440	528	(2017-18)	528	127	356000 (Three Lacs Fifty Six Thousand)	230

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previou	ıs 3 vears
---	------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu for Highe
(2015-16)	80	81	(2015-16)	74	36	425000 (Four Lacs Twenty five Thousand)	15
(2016-17)	80	83	(2016-17)	77	38	500000 (Five Lacs)	16
(2017-18)	80	86	(2017-18)	86	32	420000 (Four Lacs Twenty Thousand)	28

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu for Highe
(2014-15)	10	9	(2015-16)	7	5	400000 (Four Lacs)	2
(2015-16)	10	9	(2016-17)	9	6	350000 (Three Lacs Fifty Thousand)	3
(2016-17)	10	10	(2017-18)	8	4	625000 (Six Lcas Twenty Five Thousand)	4

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	746219 (Seven Lcs Forty Six Thousa nd Two Hundred nineteen)	770419 (Seven Lacs Seventy thous and four hundred Nineteen)	718513 (Seven Lac sand Five Hundred
New Equipment for Laboratories	6651688 (Sixty Six Lacs Fifty One T housand Six hundred Eighty eight)	219075 (Two Lacs Nineteen Thousa nd and Seventy Five)	257937 (Two Lacs sand Nine Hundre
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	15991499 (One Crore Fifty Nine La cs Ninety One Thousand Four Hun dred Ninety Nine)	2337000 (Twenty Three Lacs Thirty Seven Thousand)	1344000 (Thirteen Thousand)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	127307216 (Twelve Crore Seventy Three Lacs Seven Thousand Two H undred Sixteen)	123113000 (Tweleve Crore Thirty O ne Lac Thirteen Thousand)	116307000 (Elever ee Lac Seven Thou
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	21152130 (Two Crore Eleven Lacs F ifty Two Thousand One Hondred T hirty)	10993705 (One Crore Nine Lacs Ni nety Three Thousand Seven Hundr ed Five)	7782679 (Seventy y Two Thousand S nty Nine)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1200000 (Tweleve Lacs)	974000 (Nine Lacs Seventy Four Thousand)	845000 (Eight Lacs sand)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 809
	buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 809 buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leav Date
1	ANKIT RAJPAL	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	108	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2018	
2	ANSHUMALI SAXENA	52	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	360	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2017	
3	Aradhana Nanda	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	259	Yes	Yes	06-03- 2006	
4	Asha Wadhwa	55	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	366	Yes	Yes	10-09- 1990	
5	Avneet Kaur	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	64	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
6	Avtar Singh	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	189	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2003	
7	Bal kishan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
8	Baldev Singh	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	07-03- 2006	
9	Bhupinder Kaur Aneja	57	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	426	Yes	Yes	22-07- 1985	
10	Bimaldeep Kaur	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	150	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
11	Chanpreet Kaur	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	34	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
12	Deen Dayal Chaturvedi	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	365	Yes	Yes	20-08- 1990	
13	Deepa Verma	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	381	Yes	Yes	20-02- 1990	
14	Dipavali Debroy	63	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	331	Yes	Yes	18-01- 1996	
15	GURDEEP KAUR	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
16	Gurdev Singh	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	319	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1991	
17	GURLEEN KAUR	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
18	Gurminder Kaur Arora	51	Other	Female	Ph.D	344	Yes	Yes	13-03- 1990	

19	Gurveen Kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	91	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
20	Harinderjit Kaur Chawla	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	06-03- 2007	
21	Harpreet Kaur	39	Other	Female	M. Phil	186	Yes	Yes	06-03- 2006	
22	Harpreet Kaur	56	Associate Professor	Female	M.A.(Economics)	417	Yes	Yes	20-08- 1985	
23	Harpreet Kaur	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	50	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
24	Harpreet Kaur	52	Other	Female	Ph.D	328	Yes	Yes	20-03- 1996	
25	Harpreet Singh Bhatia	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2000	
26	Hartaj Singh Makol	43	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	236	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2000	
27	Harvinder Kaur	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	338	Yes	Yes	26-03- 1990	
28	Hersheen Kaur	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	51	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2017	
29	Jasjit Kochar	54	Other	Female	M.A	382	Yes	Yes	19-09- 1988	
30	Jasmit Kaur	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	156	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
31	Jasvinder Kaur	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	393	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1985	
32	Jasvinder Singh	54	Other	Male	M.COM	368	Yes	Yes	15-09- 1987	
33	Jyoti Kaur	56	Other	Female	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	24-07- 1987	
34	Kajleen Kaur	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
35	Kanwaljit Kaur	63	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	390	Yes	Yes	21-07- 1986	
36	Kawal Gill	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	369	Yes	Yes	27-08- 1987	
37	Latika Singh	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	356	Yes	Yes	19-09- 1988	
38	Manisha Rao	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	223	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
39	Manjit Kaur	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	373	Yes	Yes	27-01- 1989	
40	Manju Bhatia	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	281	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2000	
41	Meenu Gupta	41	Other	Female	M. Phil	207	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2006	
42	Megha Ummat	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	66	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
43	Mrinalini Jha	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	18	Yes	No	01-08- 2017	06-1 201

44	Navdeep Kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	148	Yes	Yes	21-03- 2006	
45	Naveen Dua	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	08-02- 1996	
46	Neha Aggarwal	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	37	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
17	Nirmal Singh	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	220	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2000	
18	Paramjeet Kaur Kalra	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	23-07- 1986	
19	PRATIBHA MALHOTRA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	63	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
50	Rachna Sethi	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	299	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
51	Rajinder Kaur	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	370	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2017	
52	RAJIV RATAN BHATIA	61	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	478	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2017	
53	Rasleen Kaur	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	107	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2017	
54	Ravneet Kaur Duggal	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	205	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2006	
55	Rekha Sharma	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	345	Yes	Yes	06-09- 1990	
56	Renu Gupta	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	165	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2006	
57	Riyanka Agrawal	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	45	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2017	
58	S K Taneja	68	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	564	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2017	
59	Sameer Anand	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017	
60	Sandeep Singh Sokhi	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	55	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
61	Sangeeta Dodrajka	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	350	Yes	Yes	16-03- 1990	
62	Sarabpreet Kaur	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	332	Yes	Yes	10-09- 1990	
63	Sarbjit Singh Lamba	54	Other	Male	M. Phil	379	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1986	
64	Satvinder Kaur	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	217	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2006	
65	Saakshi Bhandari	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	32	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
66	Shelly Verma	48	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	299	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
67	Shilpa Ahuja	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	37	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
68	Simarpreet	41	Other	Female	Ph.D	231	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2000	

69	Sudhanshu Ranjan Jha	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017	
70	Sugandha Gupta	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	57	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
71	Sunil Kumar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	38	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	
72	Surjit Kaur	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	379	Yes	Yes	13-10- 1986	
73	SURYA PRAKASH	34	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	27-01- 2017	
74	Taranjeet Kaur	56	Other	Female	M. Phil	352	Yes	Yes	27-01- 1989	
75	Taranjit Kaur	56	Other	Female	Ph.D	352	Yes	Yes	30-03- 1996	
76	Tarvinder Kaur	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	46	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2017	
77	Ushveen Kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	138	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
78	Vaibhav Puri	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	72	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017	
79	Vandana Kalra	50	Other	Female	M. Phil	276	Yes	Yes	23-02- 2006	
80	SWATI SINGH	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MA(MC): M.A.Mass Communication	180	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2017	
81	HIMANSHU DABRAL	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MA(MC): M.A.Mass Communication	88	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2017	
82	ARUN KUMAR SHARMA	68	Assistant Professor	Male	MA(MC): M.A.Mass Communication	372	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2017	
83	JAI KARAN SINGH	26	Assistant Professor	Male	MMM	40	No	Yes	04-08- 2017	
84	RUCHIKA UNIYAL	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MCJ: Masters of Communication & Journalism	90	No	No	05-01- 2018	03-0 2018
85	NEHA CHOPRA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MA(MC): M.A.Mass Communication	156	Yes	No	05-01- 2018	13-0 2018
86	BHAVAN GOSWAMI	23	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDJ	23	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2017	
87	TUHINA MUKHERJEE	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	3	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2017	
88	VISHAKHA RELAN	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	2	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2017	
89	PRITIKA NAGI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	2	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2017	
90	RASLEEN KAUR SETHI	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	4	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2017	
91	Shweta Bakshi	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MJ: Master of Journalism	72	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	
92	GAURI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	28	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2018	
93	Neha Goyal	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2018	